
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bohenek, Matt (1-0)
Loss: Anthony Pron (0-3)
Save: Kaminski, Shaun (1)
HBP: Bohenek, Matt
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Fred Mauro First: Todd Walker 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 2:36   Attendance: 43   Weather: 54 degrees, Was nicer Monday
Game notes:
- A. Pron faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Old Westbury 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 6 9 0
Stevens 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 5 6 2

Old Westbury (2-2) -vs- Stevens (5-7) 3/11/2020 at Hoboken, N.J. (Dobbelaar field)

Old Westbury 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Manetta, Mike ss 3 2 2 0 2 0 1
Wilson, Brandon 2b 5 1 2 1 0 0 0
Dell'Olio, John cf 5 0 3 3 0 2 0
Capel, Peter dh 5 0 0 1 0 0 3
Kaminski, Shaun 3b/p 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Daulton, Matt 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Dastagirzada, Jon 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Labiento, Nic rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Robertson, Drew rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Borsch, Michael c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Paprocki, Sean lf 3 3 1 0 1 1 0
Guzman, Eddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bohenek, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amendola, William p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cruz, Joshua p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taormina, Jacob 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 9 5 3 7 7

2B: Manetta, Mike (1)
SB: Dell'Olio, John (1)

Stevens 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate Zuckerman c 3 2 0 0 1 1 1
A.J. Falconite rf 3 1 1 0 2 1 0
Thomas Paulich ss 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Tom James dh 4 0 1 1 1 1 2
    Chris Zickert pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
G. Kenney-McGowan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Ryan Wall 2b 4 0 2 4 0 1 1
    Brett Mendez pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Silos 2b/3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Sutton Dole lf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Patrick Rood 3b/1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Ryan Finegan cf 1 1 0 0 3 0 1
Michael Frissora p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony Pron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 6 5 8 10 10

2B: A.J. Falconite (1); Tom James (1); Ryan Wall (1)
SB: Thomas Paulich (1); Ryan Finegan (1)
HBP: Nate Zuckerman (1)
E: Chris Silos (1); Patrick Rood (1)

Old Westbury IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Guzman, Eddie 3.0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 0 0 9 13 2 2 63
Bohenek, Matt (W, 1-0) 3.0 2 3 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 11 15 2 4 69
Amendola, William 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 9
Cruz, Joshua 1.2 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 32
Kaminski, Shaun (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
Totals 6 5 5 8 10 1 2 1 0 33 42 8 9 178

Stevens IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Frissora 5.0 7 3 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 8 74
Anthony Pron (L, 0-3) 1.0 1 3 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 24
Alex Smith 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 11 11 3 4 34
Totals 9 6 5 3 7 1 0 0 0 37 40 7 13 132



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Old Westbury - Top of 1st OW- STE
Manetta, M. doubled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Wilson, B. flied out to cf (0-1 K); Manetta, M. advanced to third. 0 0
Dell'Olio, J struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 0
Capel, P. flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Stevens - Top of 1st OW- STE
N. Zuckerman struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
A. Falconite struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 0 0
T. Paulich walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
T. Paulich stole second. 0 0
T. Paulich advanced to third on a balk. 0 0
T. James walked (3-2 KSBFBFBB). 0 0
T. James advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Kenney-McGow struck out swinging (3-2 SBBKBS). 0 0

Old Westbury - Top of 2nd OW- STE
Kaminski, S. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Daulton, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BSFF). 0 0
Labiento, N. struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 0

Stevens - Top of 2nd OW- STE
C. Silos flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
S. Dole struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKBS). 0 0
P. Rood fouled out to 1b (1-2 KBF). 0 0

Old Westbury - Top of 3rd OW- STE
Borsch, M. singled to right field (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
Paprocki, S. reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (1-0 B); Borsch, M. out at second p to ss. 0 0
Manetta, M. walked (3-2 BSFBBB); Paprocki, S. advanced to second. 0 0
Wilson, B. flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 0 0
Dell'Olio, J singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Manetta, M. advanced to third; Paprocki, S. scored. 1 0
Capel, P. grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Stevens - Top of 3rd OW- STE
R. Finegan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
R. Finegan stole second. 1 0
N. Zuckerman reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBFF); R. Finegan out at third ss to 3b. 1 0
A. Falconite walked (3-1 BBBKB); N. Zuckerman advanced to second. 1 0
A. Falconite advanced to second; N. Zuckerman advanced to third on a balk. 1 0
T. Paulich struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 1 0
T. James grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 1 0

Old Westbury - Top of 4th OW- STE
R. Wall to 2b for Kenney-McGow. 1 0
C. Silos to 3b. 1 0
P. Rood to 1b. 1 0
Kaminski, S. grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Daulton, M. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 1 0
Labiento, N. flied out to cf (1-2 BFF). 1 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevens - Top of 4th OW- STE
Bohenek, M. to p for Guzman, E.. 1 0
R. Wall struck out swinging (2-2 BFSBS). 1 0
C. Silos grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 1 0
S. Dole singled through the right side (1-0 B). 1 0
P. Rood reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); S. Dole out at second 2b to ss. 1 0

Old Westbury - Top of 5th OW- STE
Borsch, M. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 0
Paprocki, S. singled to right center (2-2 KKFBB). 1 0
Manetta, M. singled down the lf line (3-2 BBKFFB); Paprocki, S. advanced to second. 1 0
Wilson, B. singled to right field (0-0); Manetta, M. advanced to second; Paprocki, S. advanced to third. 1 0
Dell'Olio, J singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Wilson, B. advanced to second; Manetta, M.
scored; Paprocki, S. scored. 3 0
Capel, P. grounded out to p (1-0 B); Dell'Olio, J advanced to second; Wilson, B. advanced to third. 3 0
Kaminski, S. grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 0

Stevens - Top of 5th OW- STE
R. Finegan walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 3 0
N. Zuckerman hit by pitch (1-0 B); R. Finegan advanced to second. 3 0
A. Falconite walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); N. Zuckerman advanced to second; R. Finegan advanced to third. 3 0
T. Paulich popped up to 1b (1-2 BFF). 3 0
T. James struck out swinging (2-2 FFFBFBS). 3 0
R. Wall doubled to right center, 3 RBI, advanced to third on the throw (3-2 BFSBB); A. Falconite scored; N.
Zuckerman scored; R. Finegan scored. 3 3
C. Silos flied out to cf (0-1 K). 3 3

Old Westbury - Top of 6th OW- STE
A. Pron to p for M. Frissora. 3 3
Daulton, M. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 3
Labiento, N. out at first 1b to p (0-2 KK). 3 3
Borsch, M. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 3

Stevens - Top of 6th OW- STE
Dastagirzada to 1b for Daulton, M.. 3 3
Robertson, D to rf for Labiento, N.. 3 3
S. Dole struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 3 3
P. Rood grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKBKF). 3 3
R. Finegan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
N. Zuckerman grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 3 3

Old Westbury - Top of 7th OW- STE
Paprocki, S. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Manetta, M. walked (3-1 KBBBB); Paprocki, S. advanced to second. 3 3
Wilson, B. singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BBSK); Manetta, M. advanced to second; Paprocki, S. scored. 4 3
A. Smith to p for A. Pron. 4 3
Dell'Olio, J singled to first base, bunt (0-0); Wilson, B. advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing
error by 1b; Manetta, M. advanced to third, scored on the error. 5 3
Dell'Olio, J stole second. 5 3
Capel, P. grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 KB); Dell'Olio, J advanced to third; Wilson, B. scored, unearned. 6 3
Kaminski, S. grounded out to p (1-1 SB). 6 3
Dastagirzada grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 6 3

Stevens - Top of 7th OW- STE



Amendola, W. to p for Bohenek, M.. 6 3
A. Falconite doubled to center field (0-0). 6 3
T. Paulich flied out to cf (0-2 FKF); A. Falconite advanced to third. 6 3
T. James lined out to 3b (0-0). 6 3
R. Wall grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Old Westbury - Top of 8th OW- STE
Robertson, D reached on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 SBSB). 6 3
Robertson, D advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
Borsch, M. popped up to p, bunt (2-1 BBF). 6 3
Paprocki, S. struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 3
Manetta, M. flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 6 3

Stevens - Top of 8th OW- STE
Cruz, J. to p for Amendola, W.. 6 3
C. Silos struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 6 3
S. Dole flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
P. Rood singled to third base (1-1 KB). 6 3
R. Finegan flied out to cf (1-0 B). 6 3

Old Westbury - Top of 9th OW- STE
Wilson, B. out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 6 3
Dell'Olio, J struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 3
Capel, P. flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 6 3

Stevens - Top of 9th OW- STE
N. Zuckerman walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 3
A. Falconite grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK); N. Zuckerman advanced to second. 6 3
T. Paulich grounded out to ss (1-1 KB); N. Zuckerman advanced to third. 6 3
T. James doubled to center field, ground-rule, RBI (3-2 BKFFBFB); N. Zuckerman scored. 6 4
C. Zickert pinch ran for T. James. 6 4
R. Wall singled down the rf line, RBI (2-1 BBK); C. Zickert scored. 6 5
B. Mendez pinch ran for R. Wall. 6 5
Kaminski, S. to p. 6 5
Taormina, J. to dh for Cruz, J.. 6 5
Taormina, J. to 3b. 6 5
C. Silos struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 6 5


